
Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of 

_______________, 2017, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 

"County," and Nuance Communications, Inc., hereinafter called "Contractor";  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may contract with 

independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department 
thereof; 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement, by Resolution 074592, for support 

and maintenance of radiology transcription software and equipment services on June 21, 2016, 
for the term of June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2021, in an amount not to exceed $150,000; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to include additional support and 

maintenance services for the Powermic II and PS360 license and reporting, increasing the 
maximum amount by $125,000 to an amount not to exceed $275,000. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO 

AS FOLLOWS: 
  
1. Section 15. Contract Dollar Amount is hereby amended to read as follows:  

 
In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, 
conditions, and specifications set forth herein and in Exhibit A, B, and C, County shall 
make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B 
and C. In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed TWO 
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($275,000). 

  
2. All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated June 21, 2016, between the 

County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect. 
 




	Adj. Draft Nuance amendment 11-21-16
	Section 15. Contract Dollar Amount is hereby amended to read as follows: 
	In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in accordance with all terms, conditions, and specifications set forth herein and in Exhibit A, B, and C, County shall make payment to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B and C. In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($275,000).
	All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated June 21, 2016, between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

	Pages from SIRE Signed amendment 3-2-17



